
DATE

3/1/19

3/2/19

3/3/19

3/4/19

3/5/19

3/6/19

DAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

3/6/2019 Wed 3pm #7 $240 NLH "Ladies Only Powered by PLON" bestbetLIVE Stream Final Table $240  30 min 15,000                  

EVENT

EVENT 1 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #1

$100,OOO GTD

EVENT 1 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #2

$100,OOO GTD

EVENT 1 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #3

$100,OOO GTD

EVENT 2 | ALL IN OR FOLD HOLD’EM

WITH $50 BOUNTIES

EVENT 1 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #4

$100,OOO GTD

EVENT 1 | LIVE STREAM FINAL TABLE

$100,OOO GTD

EVENT 3 | NO LIMIT HOLD’EM

WITH $100 BOUNTIES

EVENT 4 | NO LIMIT

HOLD'EM DEEPSTACK

EVENT 5 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM 

EVENT 6 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM

EVENT 7 | LADIES ONLY POWERED BY PLON

LIVE STREAM FINAL TABLE

TIME

12:00 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

12:00 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

BUY-IN

$360

$360

$360

$200

$360

FINAL

DAY

$350

$150

$240

$350

$240

DATE

3/7/19

3/8/19

3/9/19

3/10/19

3/11/19

DAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

EVENT

EVENT 8 |  NO LIMIT HOLD’EM SIX

HOUR IRON MAN TOURNAMENT

MAIN EVENT DAY 1A 

$300,000 GTD

EVENT 9 | K9S FOR WARRIORS CHARITY

EVENT NLH W/ $40 RE-BUYS

MAIN EVENT DAY 1B

$300,000 GTD

EVENT 10 | BIG 0 8 OR BETTER

EVENT 11 | NO LIMIT HOLD’EM TURBO

WITH $50 BOUNTIES

MAIN EVENT DAY 2

$300,000 GTD

EVENT 12 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM

W/ $100 BOUNTIES

EVENT 13 | NO LIMIT HOLD'EM TURBO

MAIN EVENT FINAL TABLE 

$300,000 GTD

TIME

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

:00 PM

BUY-IN

$290

$1,500

$240

$1,500

$350

$240

DAY 2

$350

$240

FINAL

TABLE

@WPTDeepStacks | bestbet_jax WPTDS | BestbetJacksonville@WPTDeepStacks | bestbetjax

MARCH 1-11, 2019
$300,000 GTD | LIVE STREAMED MAIN EVENT 

BESTBET AND WPTDEEPSTACKS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE, ALTER, OR CANCEL ANY TOURNAMENT AND OR STRUCTURE WITHOUT NOTICE AT ANY TIME,
AT THEIR SOLE DISCRETION, WITH OR WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTICE. BESTBET AND WPTDEEPSTACKS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.

MAIN EVENT CHAMPION WILL WIN A $3,000 PACKAGE ($2,500 SEAT + $500 TRAVEL) INTO THE  SEASON 5 WPTDS CHAMPIONSHIP MAIN EVENT. 
PACKAGE IS NON-TRANSFERABLE NOR REDEEMABLE FOR CASH. $3,000 TAKEN FROM THE PRIZE POOL.

ALL EVENTS WILL ALLOW UNLIMITED-ENTRIES WITHIN THE REGISTRATION PERIOD. ALL EVENTS ARE ONE DAY EVENTS, EXCEPT FOR EVENTS #1 AND THE MAIN EVENT.
EVENT #1 IS A THREE DAY EVENT. THERE WILL BE FOUR STARTING FLIGHTS ALLOWING RE-ENTRY ON SUBSEQUENT FLIGHTS, AS WELL AS ON THE SAME DAY.

MAIN EVENT IS A FOUR DAY EVENT WITH TWO STARTING DAYS ALLOWING RE-ENTRY ON THE NEXT DAY, AS WELL AS ON THE SAME DAY.
REGISTRATION FOR THE MAIN EVENT IS OPEN UNTIL THE START OF LEVEL 10.

MAIN EVENT WILL PLAY 40 MINUTE LEVELS UP TO FINAL TABLE 60 MINUTE LEVELS, HEADS UP PLAY 30 MINUTE LEVELS. 
MULTI TABLE SUPER SATELLITES START FEBRUARY 1ST. SINGLE TABLE SATELLITES RUNNING DAILY. 

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT: WPTDEEPSTACKS.COM | BESTBETJAX.COM

© 2019 WPT Enterprises Inc.


