



## The state of the s

## MARCH 1-11, 2019 \$300,000 GTD | LIVE STREAMED MAIN EVENT







@WPTDeepStacks | bestbet\_jax

@WPTDeepStacks | bestbetjax

**WPTDS | BestbetJacksonville** 

DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN	DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN
3/1/19	FRIDAY	12:00 PM	EVENT 1   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #1 \$100,000 GTD	\$360	3/7/19	THURSDAY	12:00 PM	EVENT 8   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM SIX HOUR IRON MAN TOURNAMENT	\$290
		6:00 PM	EVENT 1   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #2 \$100,000 GTD	\$360	3/8/19	FRIDAY	12:00 PM	MAIN EVENT DAY 1A \$300,000 GTD	\$1,500
3/2/19	SATURDAY	12:00 PM	EVENT 1   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #3 \$100,000 GTD	\$360			5:00 PM	EVENT 9   K9S FOR WARRIORS CHARITY EVENT NLH W/ \$40 RE-BUYS	\$240
		5:00 PM	EVENT 2   ALL IN OR FOLD HOLD'EM WITH \$50 BOUNTIES	\$200	3/9/19	SATURDAY	12:00 PM	MAIN EVENT DAY 1B \$300,000 GTD	\$1,500
		6:00 PM	EVENT 1   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM FLIGHT #4 \$100,000 GTD	\$360			3:00 PM	EVENT 10   BIG 0 8 OR BETTER	\$350
3/3/19	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	EVENT 1   LIVE STREAM FINAL TABLE \$100,000 GTD	FINAL DAY			7:00 PM	EVENT 11   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM TURBO WITH \$50 BOUNTIES	\$240
		1:00 PM	EVENT 3   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM WITH \$100 BOUNTIES	\$350	3/10/19	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	MAIN EVENT DAY 2 \$300,000 GTD	DAY 2
3/4/19	MONDAY	12:00 PM	EVENT 4   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM DEEPSTACK	\$150			1:00 PM	EVENT 12   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM W/ \$100 BOUNTIES	\$350
3/5/19	TUESDAY	6:00 PM	EVENT 5   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM	\$240			7:00 PM	EVENT 13   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM TURBO	\$240
3/6/19	WEDNESDAY	12:00 PM	EVENT 6   NO LIMIT HOLD'EM	\$350	3/11/19	MONDAY	:00 PM	MAIN EVENT FINAL TABLE \$300,000 GTD	FINAL TABLE
		3:00 PM	EVENT 7   LADIES ONLY POWERED BY PLON LIVE STREAM FINAL TABLE	\$240					

BESTBET AND WPTDEEPSTACKS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE, ALTER, OR CANCEL ANY TOURNAMENT AND OR STRUCTURE WITHOUT NOTICE AT ANY TIME, AT THEIR SOLE DISCRETION, WITH OR WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTICE. BESTBET AND WPTDEEPSTACKS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.

MAIN EVENT CHAMPION WILL WIN A \$3,000 PACKAGE (\$2,500 SEAT + \$500 TRAVEL) INTO THE SEASON 5 WPTDS CHAMPIONSHIP MAIN EVENT.

PACKAGE IS NON-TRANSFERABLE NOR REDEEMABLE FOR CASH. \$3,000 TAKEN FROM THE PRIZE POOL.

ALL EVENTS WILL ALLOW UNLIMITED-ENTRIES WITHIN THE REGISTRATION PERIOD. ALL EVENTS ARE ONE DAY EVENTS, EXCEPT FOR EVENTS #1 AND THE MAIN EVENT. EVENT #1 IS A THREE DAY EVENT. THERE WILL BE FOUR STARTING FLIGHTS ALLOWING RE-ENTRY ON SUBSEQUENT FLIGHTS, AS WELL AS ON THE SAME DAY.

MAIN EVENT IS A FOUR DAY EVENT WITH TWO STARTING DAYS ALLOWING RE-ENTRY ON THE NEXT DAY, AS WELL AS ON THE SAME DAY.

REGISTRATION FOR THE MAIN EVENT IS OPEN UNTIL THE START OF LEVEL 10.

MAIN EVENT WILL PLAY 40 MINUTE LEVELS UP TO FINAL TABLE 60 MINUTE LEVELS, HEADS UP PLAY 30 MINUTE LEVELS.

MULTI TABLE SUPER SATELLITES START FEBRUARY 1ST. SINGLE TABLE SATELLITES RUNNING DAILY.